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SR-9B166MPERC-B

Dimension: 166mm×166mm±0.25mm

Thickness (Cell): 190±30μm

Front (−): 9 busbars(silver), width 0.1±0.03mm, 124 finger grids, Blue anti-reflecting coating(silicon 

nitride)

Back (+): width of back electrode(silver) 1.3±0.25mm, finger grids(aluminum), dotted laser design

IV-Curve

Rear side appearanceFront side appearance
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通威太阳能 (成都) 有限公司 

通威太阳能单晶M1669BPERCBP太阳能SE电池 
 

M1669BPERCBP 

    

 

 

光强可靠性  IV 曲线 

产品外观 

 

Product Appearance 

技术数据与设计  

尺寸 166mm*166mm±0.25mm TkVoltage：-0.36 %/K 

厚度 190±30  TkCurrent：+0.07%/K 

正面 
9*0.08±0.03mm 主栅线(银)，120根副栅线，蓝色抗
反射膜(氮化硅)  

TkPower：-0.38%/K 

背面(+) 背电极宽度 (银)1.2±0.25mm，背面覆盖铝栅线 Rsh≥35Ω，Irev2≤0.8A 
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Temperature coefficients

TkVoltage

TkCurrent

TkPower

-0.36 %/K

+0.07%/K

-0.38%/K

Rsh≥35Ω, Irev2≤0.8A
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Intensity(W/m2) Uoc Isc  

 

1000 1.000 1.000  

900 0.996 0.903  

800 0.991 0.803  

600 0.988 0.602  可焊性 

400 0.962 0.403  最小剥离强度 ≥1.4N/mm 

以 1000W/m2 测试的 Voc(Isc)为标准，测试 Voc(Isc)
随光强下降的幅度。 

 结果可能会因焊条、焊接方法及条件而不同。 

 
 
 

 
 

效率代码 

效率 最大输出 最大输出 最大输出 
 开路电

压 
 短路电

流 
填充因子 

（%） 
功率

Pmpp 
电压

Umpp 
电流

Impp 
Uoc Isc  FF 

  （W） （V） （A） （V） （A） （%） 

TW-166M-229 22.9 6.28 0.5837 10.943 0.6926 11.533 79.96 

TW-166M-228 22.8 6.25 0.5819 10.926 0.6913 11.524 79.81 

TW-166M-227 22.7 6.22 0.5802 10.907 0.6899 11.510 79.70 

TW-166M-226 22.6 6.20 0.5783 10.892 0.6881 11.490 79.67 

TW-166M-225 22.5 6.17 0.5763 10.878 0.6862 11.475 79.61 

TW-166M-224 22.4 6.14 0.5744 10.861 0.6847 11.462 79.49 

TW-166M-223 22.3 6.11 0.5725 10.845 0.6831 11.448 79.39 

TW-166M-222 22.2 6.09 0.5704 10.825 0.6816 11.433 79.24 

TW-166M-221 22.1 6.06 0.5682 10.812 0.6804 11.432 78.99 

TW-166M-220 22.0 6.03 0.5661 10.802 0.6792 11.427 78.79 

电性能参数 

Product Appearance 
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Electrical Performance Parameters

Efficiency(%) Pmpp(W) Umpp(V)

22.9

22.8

22.7

22.6

22.5

22.4

22.3

22.2

22.0

22.1

21.9

21.8

21.7

21.6

21.5

Impp(A) Uoc(V)

6.28

6.25

6.22

6.20

6.17

6.14

6.11

6.09

6.06

6.03

6.00

5.98

5.95

5.92

5.89

0.5933 10.582

10.566

10.540

10.525

10.503

10.486

10.477

10.462

10.448

10.433

0.5916

0.5905

0.5887

0.5873

0.5856

0.5835

0.5817

0.5799

0.5781

0.5760

0.5742

0.5720

0.5701

0.5684

0.6874

0.6859

0.6837

0.6822

0.6807

0.6811

0.6790

0.6780

0.6777

0.6774

0.6748

0.6743

0.6729

0.6719

0.6713

Isc(A)

11.113

11.100

11.105

11.090

11.082

11.075

11.060

11.046

11.039

11.021

11.014

10.996

10.990

10.974

10.958

FF(%)

82.18

82.10

81.97

81.89

81.73

81.46

81.41

81.26

80.98

80.81

80.79

80.60

80.45

80.30

80.12

Light Intensity Dependence

Intensity (W/m2) Uoc Isc

1000 1.000 1.000

900 0.996 0.903

800 0.991 0.803

600 0.988 0.602

400 0.962 0.403

©Sunrise Energy Co., Ltd All rights reserved. Specifications included in this datasheet are subject to change without notice.

Take the Voc (Isc) at 1000W/m2 as the standard, test the range of Voc (Isc) decrease with light intensity.

Back Electrical Performance Parameters

Efficiency(%) Pmpp(W) Umpp(V)

>16.00

15.50-16.00

15.00-15.50

<15.00

Impp(A) Uoc(V)

4.44

4.30

4.17

4.06

0.5884 7.549

7.492

7.335

7.173

0.5782

0.5721

0.5657

0.6788

0.6688

0.6650

0.6592

Isc(A)

8.019

7.940

7.735

7.554

10.424

10.409

10.401

10.386

10.371

STC (Standard Testing Conditions)：1000W/m2，AM1.5，25℃

STC (Standard Testing Conditions)：1000W/m2，AM1.5，25℃




